Names of branches before

relocation

Names of branches after

relocation Locations of branches after relocation

9 Jinjiang Changxing Road

Securities Branch

Jinjiang Shiji Avenue

Securities Branch

Unit 03, 05 and 06, 15F, Building D, Baolong Center,

No. 520 Shiji Avenue, Qingyang Subdistrict, Jinjiang,

Quanzhou City, Fujian Province

10 Cangzhou Cang County

Jiaotong North Avenue

Securities Branch

Cangzhou Jiefang West

Road Securities Branch

Room 101 and 104, 1F, Huashang International

Building, Jiefang West Road, Yunhe District,

Cangzhou City, Hebei Province

11 Guangzhou Dongfeng

Middle Road Securities

Branch

Guangzhou Dongfeng

Middle Road Securities

Branch

Unit 2 (self-made number), Room 2201, No.

362 Dongfeng Middle Road, Yuexiu District,

Guangzhou City

(3) Deregistered branches

No. Names of branches

1 Chongqing Jinyu Road Securities Branch

GUOTAI JUNAN SECURITIES CO., LTD. 102

Section VII Changes in Shares and Particulars of Shareholders

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Table of Changes in Shares

1. Table of changes in Shares

Unit: share

Before change Change (+/-) After change

Number

Percentage

(%) Others Sub-total Number

Percentage

(%)

I. Shares subject to selling restrictions 88,999,990 1.00 -1,778,000 -1,778,000 87,221,990 0.98

1. Other domestic shareholdings 88,999,990 1.00 -1,778,000 -1,778,000 87,221,990 0.98

   Shareholdings of domestic natural person 88,999,990 1.00 -1,778,000 -1,778,000 87,221,990 0.98

II. Tradable shares not subject to selling restrictions 8,819,449,533 99.00 270 270 8,819,449,803 99.02

1. RMB-denominated ordinary shares 7,427,622,353 83.38 270 270 7,427,622,623 83.39

2. Overseas listed foreign invested Shares 1,391,827,180 15.62 – – 1,391,827,180 15.63

III. Total number of ordinary shares 8,908,449,523 100.00 -1,777,730 -1,777,730 8,906,671,793 100.00

2. Changes in Shares

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

During the Reporting Period, the conversion of A Share Convertible Bonds of the Company into Shares

increased the share capital of A share of the Company by 270 Shares. In January 2022, 1,778,000

Restricted A Shares were repurchased and cancelled. During the Reporting Period, the share capital of

A share decreased by 1,777,730 Shares in total, and the total share capital of the Company changed to

8,906,671,793 Shares.

3. Impact of changes in shares on earnings per share, net asset value per share or other financial

indicators subsequent to the end of the Reporting Period and up to the publication date of the

interim report (if any)

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

4. Other information considered necessary by the Company or required by the securities regulators to

be disclosed